PEANUTS, IRRIGATE

DISK PLOW 3 DISK
PTICKUP
FERTAPPLI,RENTD
PICKUP

SPRAYER HERBICID
DISK-TANDEM
LISTER/BEDDER
TRUCK

PICKUP

PLANTER PEANUT4R
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

CIGGFR PEANUT
COMBINE PEANUT
TRUCK

TOTALS

[TEM
NO . DATE
ly36 MAR
10 MAR
3,86 APR
L0 APR
2y 13 APR
30 APR
2+49 APR
11 APR
10 MAY
2+40 MAY
10 JUNE
2y64 JUNE
o) flaRl
10 AUG
e SERTE
L3 BIC i
2,68 0OCT
1S IR ] (T
RSl ) G T

—/ il

D» TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TIME
OVER

1.00
Jelb
1.0
0.26
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.20
0.26
1.20
0.26
1.00
U«26
0.26
026
Uel3
1000
1.00
0.30

S LABOR
HOURS

1.110
0200
0.u97
Q225
0,331
0.0
De364
0250
Qe 325
0.349
0325
Qe 33
0.325
0325
0325
Ue162
UeB62
0.814
Qa315

71200

FUEL,0IL, FIXFD

MACHINE LUB.yREP.  COSTS
PER ACRE PER ACRF

HOURS

0.740
0.160
0.064
0,260
0.220
0. 159
0.242
D200
0. 260
0.233
0.260
0.225
0.260
0.260
0. 260
0.130
0.574
0.652

-0.300

5.460

ALLOTMENT LEASE = $2 PER CWT OF PRODUCT ION.

IRRIGATION CAOSTS PER ACRE
STDE=ROISIESSYS TIEMSSU ERTEIFENTE ER RESOEACE

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER——-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10

INCH;

VARIABLE,

$2.33

95 0102021040 O

-
*

5.62
D.88
Je 27
l.43
1.01
0.10
l.23
227
1.43
1.28
1.43
1.38
l. 43
1.43
1.43
0.71
Bl
3.20
23s41

3869

FIXED,

0.38
0«26
0.062
0.91
0.35
1723
093
0.62
145
062
liahh
0.62
0e 62
Ne62
0.31
46 40
B.22
—1239

2845

2204 BASED [N

PROJECT ED,

1976
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6.

e

PEANUTS,

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

PEAMUTS
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
BRI =6 =01
HERBICIDE
INSECTICIDE
FOLIAR FUNGICIDE
ALLOTMENT (EASE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR{IRR IGATION)
CTHER LABOR

INTEREST CN GOP. CAP,

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
DRYING
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCR(TRACTOR & MACHIMERY)
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE,

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS
BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

ALLCTMENT LEASE =

IRRTGATION COSTS PER ACRE INCH;

SIDE-RCLL SYSTEM SUFFICIENT FOR 50 AC.

VARIABLE COSTS

$2 PER ChT OF PRODUCTION.

PRICE OR VALUE O

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
%

LBS. Q.20 3000.00 600,00
% 600.00
k3

LBS. Cet 4 8C.C0 35420

ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00

ACRE 11.10 1.00 Like X0

APPL 4.00 3.00 12.00

APPL 8.00 5.00 40,00

CWT. 2.00 30.00 60600

ACRE 12.56 1.00 12.56

ACRE i1.11 1.00 11.11

ACRE 36.32 1.00 36432

HOUR 2425 5.33 11.98

HOUR e 2D 3.20 T.20

HOUR 200 2 2.00 4 .50
% 259.36
;1

TON 12.C0 L« 50 18.00

ACRE 11.24 1.00 11.24

ACRE 2.51 1.09 Zeiol

HOUR 2425 2.43 MDA
SR R 2
§206.58

LBS. D.099
%

ACRE 21.938 1.00 2193

ACRE 8.13 1.09 B

ACRE 2176 1.00 21.76

ACRE 25.00 1.00 = 25500
“3 0 TflsitoiE]
$ 373.40

LBS. (o - s Lt

VARTIABLE, $2.27 5 FIXED, $1.36. BASED

PROJECTED,

0o

ON
1976



PEANUTS,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

IRRIGATED,

Sac

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU

EASTERN

FUEL,0IL, FIXFD
MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
PER TACRE PERTACRE

PICKUP

ISR RIS WA S S DRSS K
PICKUP

FERT JAPPLTISRENTD
SPRAYER HKERBICID
DISK-TANDEM

DI SK-TANDEM
LISTER/BEDDER
PICKUP

PLANTER PEANUT4R
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

PICKUP

TRUCK

PICKUP

DIGGER PEANUT
COMB INE PEANUT
PICKUP

TRUCK

TOTALS

2,68
13
10
Ll

ALLOTMENT LEASE =

SHPESROISENSSTEME S| EETETEN TS E QRO G RAGT

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—-—

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

TIMES LABCR
OVER HCURS

Qi B R 25
1.00 1110
Q4 10 IFT5
1s(eke) ol Atayie iy
1.00 0.331
1 e GORRG 0

1.00 0,239
100 0.364%
Be28 S350
1.20 0.349
028 0350
100 D33
UL ZB NP o =510
Qle281 0 D350
0200 0250
0.28 0.350
1.00 0.862
1.00 U.814
(2. B0 3 510
0.40 _0.500

o

HCURS

0180
De740
Del4U
0.064
0.220
0.159
0.159
0242
0.280
0.233
0.280
Q225
0.280
0.280
0.200
0. 280
0.574
D652
0.280
0400

5.869

$2 PER CwT QOF PRODUCTION,
[RRIGATICN COSTS PER ACRE INCH; VARIABLE,

9

$2.27

95 0104011050 O

-
4

LABGR HRS/ACIN=.09. PROJECTED,

0.99
562
Om l
0.27
l«58
0O«10
el
1.23
la 54
1is 28
1e54
1.38
1.54
154
Pald
1.54
3e T4
3 20
1. 54
_4.54

3742

FIXED,

0.43
3. 30
0.33
0.26
0+86
0«35
0.85
Jie 28
0.67
1.49
0.67
1.55
0.67
0467
0.93
0.67
4440
B.22
0.67

—1285

30.0T7

$ile 3o BAS EDEAN

1976
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SMALL GRAIN FCR GRAZING, DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECFIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAZING
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SURTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NFT RENT)
TOTAL FIXED CODOSTS
TOTAL EQ851S

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

LBS.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL .

LBS.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LBS.

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

PRICE QR VALUE N2
COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
%
0.0 175.00 e e
£3 0.0
%
0.10 64.00 6440
5.98 1200 5.98
636 1.00 6,36
2.25 3.03 6.82
0,09 12200 e ]s09
$ 26465
"‘ hhhhhhh
$ Ocl’!
L SR LS
Nel52
$
4469 1e D 4 .69
4,06 100 4,06
8.00 1.00 L Be0n
& 16.T5
$. 43,40
0.248

LAND CHARGE BASEC ON PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN.

PROJECTED, 1976
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SMALL GRAIN FCR GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETHRNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. yREP. COSTS

OPERATION NO) . DATE  OVER HBEURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CISK-=TANDEM 230 S EDT 2000 SO ATE - 05809 1. 60 179
HARRMNW SPIKE 2454 SEDTE s QORGS0 0.148 0.72 0«73
DRILL GRAIN 2992 "ISEPT e DN S5 ARG 53 658 1638728 1l.94%
PICKUP HOS SSEPT 0. 088 =L 00 0L 080 0. 44 Dal9
PICKUP TOR GG 0.08 0,100 0.080 Deb4 0.19
PICKUIP 10 NOV D08 0.100 0.080 O« 44 0.19
PICKUP SISV E (= 0.08 0.100 0.080 D.44 N.19
PICKUP 1SR AN 0.08 02100 0.080 De 44 0.19
PICKUP iy IFiEE 0.08 0.100 0.080 Oe 44 0«19
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.08 0.100 0.080 Deb4 0.19
PICKUP 10 APR 0.08 U100 0.080 0. 44 0.19
PICKUP 10 MAY 008 0100 0080 Ds 4% 0.19
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.08 0.100 0.0980 Qe 44 D19
CHISFL lLy4sa JULEN - 1.00 05297 0198 1-49 1.00
PICKUP T ) (SSRGS SRR 0551 50 ) S S (5 1 0«44 D18
CHISFL 1,44 AUG 1«00 0297 0198 149 1.00
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.08 _U.100 _0.080 —2245 0219

TOTALS Sl SRV 12.34% 8.75

LAND CHARGFE BASED OMN PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—- 7410100021000 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8



SMALL GRAIN FCR GRAZING

=46=

DRYLAND,

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY COST
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN b
GRAZING LBS. 0.0 300.00 L DDl
TAOTAL $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST &
SEED LBS . 0.10 90.0C0 9 .00
FERT (50-20-0) ACRE 17.00 1.00 17.00
MACHINERY ACRE 5.98 1.09 5.98
TRACTORS ACRE T.66 1.00 Te66
LABCRI TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 3.22 726
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 1737 2 B
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 48.46
HARVEST CCSTS Bk uh o
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST % 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST $ 4B.46
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARTARLE COSTS LBS. D162
4. FIXED COSTS ¢
MACHINERY ACRE 469 1.00 4.69
TRACTORS ACRE 4.82 1.00 4.82
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 8.00 1.00 S 0
TOTAL FIXED COSTS R TS
5. TOTAL COSTS B eSS O
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TCTAL COSTS LBS. 1,220

LAND CHARGE BASED CN PREVAILING RATES IN REGION.

PROBJECTEDy 1976



SMALL GRAIN FCR GRAZING,

=47-

DRYLAND

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

OPERAT [ON

ITEM

ND

DATE

FTIMES LABOR

JVER

HCJRS

FIXED
COSTS
PER "ACRE

HARROW SPIKE
DRILL GRAIN
PICKUP

PICKUP

RGP

PICKUP
FERTAPPLIZRENTD
PICKUP

PTCKUP

PG

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

CHISEL
DISK-TANDEM
RIGHIUP

FERT .APPLI,RENTD
DISK—TANDEM
ARG R

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILIMNG

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER——-
MONTH

ANNUAL CAPITAL

3454
Ay o2
10
10
10
LO
3486
10
10
10
10
10
10
1y 44
1,30
10
3,86
1,30
10

8

S =P
SERT
SEST
ey
NOV
DEC
JAN
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUNE
JULy
JULY
JBEa
AUG
AUG
AUG

L « DU
Bty
Je 08
J« 08
Ja08
Je(8
1«00
Je OB
1«08
1« 08
".03
1«08
).OB
'.UO
1«00
1,08
1«00
1 - Q0
008

. 222
i 53T
0.100
0. L0OO
Je 100
0.100
0.087
0.100
0.100
0.100
D.100
Je LOD
0. 100
Je594
T
Qe L 0O
0.097
Qe 239

-0+100 _0.080

3225

RATES IN

7410100011000 O

FUEL, OIL,
MACHINE LUB. s REP,
HOURS PER ACRE
Nel43 De.T0
0.358 15eil-3
U.080 Oe 4%
2. 080 D&%
0.080 De 4t
0.080 Do &4
0.06% Qa2
U.080 Do &4
0.080 O 44
0.080 D44
D, 080 Oe&ty
0.080 De &4
0080 De & 44
0159 L2
0,030 Dbt
0. 064 Dei 2T
Da kb9 w21

D44
2.310 13.64%
REGIMON.

N.83
2.16
0.19
0.19
0.19
Qe 19
0. 26
Da.19
OFe k)
Q.19
0.19
0 19
ORI IC)
2.00
Oa 85
0«19
De26
085
Q.19

9.51

PROJECTED,

1

~76
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HYBRID SUDAN-SORGHUM HAY & GRAZING,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE CQSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN QPa CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTOM BALING
CUSTCM HAUL

SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BRREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

TON

LBS .
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DCL.

BALE

BALE

TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

DRYLAND,

PRICE QR

CNOST/UNIT QUANTITY

57.50

0.36
4.81
B8.70
225
0.09

4.28
5.37
3.00

LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN.

35.00
1.00
1.00
3.22
8.92

60.00
60.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

$

$

$

$

$

%

$

5

TEXAS ECWARDS PLATEAU EASTE

VALUE OR
COST

-115.00

115.00

12.60
4,81
8.70
7.25

2080

34.16

27.00
—=12200
39.00
26
35,582

4.28
53T

——_8.00

17.65
90.31

45,407

1976
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HYBRID SUDAN-SORGHUM HAY & GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EAST™
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE ‘
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

EUEL yBIL,y EIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS
OPFRAT [ON NO. DATE O0OVER HAOURS HOURS PFR ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 10 FEB Ol D 250 L 0s 100 0.55 Q.24
DISK PLOW 3 DISK 1,36 MAR 100 1110 - D740 5.62 3.30
DISK-TANDEM 2,30 MAR 100" 0239  0e159 D« 80 0.89
PICKUP 10 MAR eheiliel Heralas ekl 0«55 024
DISK=-TANDEM 2:30 APR 100N Gs 239 L0153 080 0.89
HARROW SP IKE iy 4 SINIDIR 1000 0. 2228 Vs 148 e 72 0.73
DRILL GRAIN 3,52 APR 1.00 0.537 0.358 1873 25
PICKUP 10 APR QD Dol 25 00D 055 De24%
PICKUP 10 MAY el 225 SO0 0e 55 0.24
PICKUP 10 JUNE  0:10 0,125  0a100 0.55 (6} 5 At
pPICKUP ey CHUIEYE S el b e s L GHE De55 0.24
PICKUP 100 AUG D10 0,125 0,100 e 55 _0D.24

TOTALS : e Sl ST 13.51 9,465 -

LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN. PROJECTED, 1976
QUNGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER—-- 8780100021000 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8



1.

4a

LAMD CHARGE BASED ON

-50-

HYBR ID SUDAN-SORGHUM HAY & GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU FASTE

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTION
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT (60-C-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTNR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTCM BALING
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTABLE COST

AR EAKEVEN PRICE, VARTARLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CESTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL CNSTS

UNIT

TCN

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL .

BALE

BALE

TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

PRICE 0OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

57.50

036
15.00
4 .81
9L 23
225
0,09

4,28
HieHIG
800

PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN.

35.00
1.00
lcO")
1.00
3.42

1552

150.00
150.00

1.GJ
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

%

5

$

$

b

%

$

VALUE ©F
COST

—287.50
287 .50

12 .60
15.00
4,31
Q23
T68
e alea3
5076

6T« 50

~ 30,60
97.50
148 .26
2895052
4428

5 .99
o800
18.26
5652

33.304

LTS
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HYBRID SUDAN-SORGHUM HAY & GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EAS A
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

EUELs Oy SETXED

ITEM TIMES LABGR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OP ERAT ION NO. DATE  GOVER STHDURSHSHEURSE MOEREACRENPERSACRIE
PICKUP 1SN BB Q=108 0L 125 0100 055 O.24
DISK PLOW 3 DISK 1,36 MAR L«00 1-110 0740 5.62 3.30
DISK-TANDEM 2330 MAR SR RS s R e Lt 0.80 U.89
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0,125 0.100 De55 0.24
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 APR 100 0.097 0.064 De27 0.26
CISK-TANDEM 2:30 APR Y OAE L2539 0515 O.80 0.89
HARROW SPIKE 355 APR 1.00 0.222 0.148 0.70 0.83
DRILL GRAIN By 2ERE NP, 1L.00 0.537 0.358 LS TfES 2.16
PICKUP LOESEARR UJal0 9.125 0G.100 De55 Jo 24
PICKUP 10 MAY Q1 0D e 61N 6) 215 51e] 0.24
FERT .APPLI, RENTD 3,86 JUNE 1.00 0.097 0.064% De27 0.26
PICKUP LOSVUYNE - 0418 1 D125 04100 0«55 024
PICKUP 10" “JULY G160 0.125  0.100 0.55 024
PICKUP 10 AUG Qel0f De 125 0 0 TEONNN_ D555 Q.24 -~

TOTALS 3.415 2.394 14.04 10.26

LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILINC RATES IN REGION. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET ILDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—- 8780100011000 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8
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WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

WHEAT
GRAZING
TOTAL

VAR IABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
CROP INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTGRS
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTCM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCCME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED CQOSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED CDSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH RENT.

UNIT

BUe
AUMS

SU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
BU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

3.00
3.00
ifie 15
3.95
2.25
0.09

4.{)8
3.34
.00

3.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.8T
3.72

1.00
18.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VALUE COR
COST

21

1976
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WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP, COSTS

NDPERAT ICN NO DATE OVER HGCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP L0 0OCT Qe D e E 250 0 00 .55 0.24
PICKUP 10 NOV Oel  Uel125° 0100 0.55 0.24%
PICKUP 108 SDEC g k0L 0125 S0E00 8] 532 0. 24
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.1C0 0.125 0.100 0.55 0.24
PICKUP IO EE B D= 1ORSIS] 25 = 0.8.00 0«55 0.24
PICKUP 10 MAR 0e.10 D.125 0.100 0.55 0.24
PICKUP FORSADR 0.10 0.125 0.100 De55 0.24
P ICKUP 10 MAY 0«10 " 0125 " @100 0.55 0«24
DISK=TANDEM 2930 VIUNE = 10006239 0159 0.80 0.89
PICKUP 10 JUNE D10 0.125 0.100 0.55 0. 24
CHISEL Ziy g SR HIRY SRS ORGSO S0 98 0.98 1.05
PICKUP HON SIS YO ST O OSN Z 58N 06010 0.55 0.24
CHIISIEL 2344 AUG 1.00 0.297 0.198 0.98 1.05
PICKUP O SAL G Ja10'" 05125 04100 055 0e24
DRILL GRATIN 3452  SEPT 1,000 0,537 0.358 1.73 2.16
PICKUP 10\ " SEPTE 1010 0125 "0 L0006 55 =0s4
[EITFALES 2B O 2 11.08 8.02

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH RENT.
PROJECTEDy 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—- 76 0100021000 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 9



4e

WHEAT

DRY LAND

=54~

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION
WHEAT BUe 3.50 25.00
GRAZING AUMS 5.00 5.00

TOTAL

VARIABLE COQOSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED BU. 9.00 1.00
FERT (50-20-0) ACRE 17.00 1.00
CROP INSURANCE ACRE 3.00 1.00
MACHINERY ACRE 7T.13 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 6.19 1.00
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHI NERY) HOUR 2.25 3.12
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL . 0.09 13.86

SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE 8,00 1.00
CUSTOM HAUL BU. 0.12 25.00

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.71 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 3.84 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 8.00 1.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH RENT.

PROJECTED,

VALUE GR

COST

87.50

——23.00
$ 112.50

9.00
17.00
3.00
7-13
6.19
7. 02
SIS 74
$ 50.60

$
8.00
——-3.00

SR 00
$ 61.60
$ 50.90
$
4071
3.84%
S0 0
S lhH 055
$ 8 LS

$ 34,35

1976



